

February 17, 2025

Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 500210

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: INGERRAND EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement — Unaudited Financial Results — Quarter ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

The advertisements were published in The Financial Express (English Edition — Mumbai, Ahmedabad, Delhi, Chandigarh, Hyderabad Kolkata, Chennai/Kochi, Lucknow, Pune, Bengaluru and Hyderabad) and Kannada Prabha (Kannada - Edition) newspapers on February 15, 2025.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., <https://www.irco.com/en-in/invest>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Very truly yours,
For **Ingersoll – Rand (India) Limited**


P. R. SHUBHAKAR
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

VITP Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In millions)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	1,007.89	3,484.70	3,077.72	4,210.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	826.87	1,174.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	1,011.87	1,359.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,562.91
8	Net worth	6,500.13	6,242.20	5,366.53	6,500.13	5,366.53	5,621.89
9	Paid-up debt capital	12,301.94	11,752.67	11,752.34	12,301.94	11,752.34	11,752.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.33	2.38	2.63	2.33	2.63	2.55
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2024, nominal value of shares Rs.10)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	314.01	305.75	275.97	314.01	275.97	289.23
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	1.62	0.76	1.88	0.82
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	1.62	2.08	1.88	1.89

See accompanying notes to the financial results

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
VITP Private Limited
Sd/- **Sanjeev Dasgupta**
Director
DIN : 00090701

Place: Chennai
Date: 13.02.2025



INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029.
CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321
Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/en-in/invest

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income	38,950	1,04,074	33,371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7,766	19,987	5,508
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,727	19,867	5,478
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Diluted:	24.60	63.31	17.45

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/en-in/invest).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

P. R. Shubhakar
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary
Whole-time Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 14, 2025

AGGARSAIN SPINNERS LIMITED

CIN: L17297HR1998PLC034043
REGD. OFFICE: 2ND FLOOR, SCO 404, SECTOR-20, PANCHKULA
Email- aggarsainspinners@gmail.com, Tel- 0172-4644777,
Website- www.aggarsainspinners.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

		(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 months ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Period ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	3 months ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operation	2,046.39	7,206.28	9,258.65	2,314.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.29	42.45	53.60	18.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.29	42.45	53.60	18.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.93	29.16	39.50	13.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	6.93	29.16	39.50	
6	Equity Share Capital	350.34	350.34	350.34	350.34
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	477.07	-
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38

NOTES :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.aggarsainspinners.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-02-2025
- The Full Format of the Financial Results are available to view on the quick response code (QR Code) specified below

For and on behalf of Board
For Aggarsain Spinners Limited

Sunny Garg
Managing Director
DIN No. 02000004

Place: Panchkula
Date: 14-02-2025



SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.
Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com
Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ("the Company") is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ("NBFC") registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI").

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025

VITP Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India
Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	3,484.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	878.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	878.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Net worth	6,500.14	6,242.21	6,500.14
9	Paid-up debt capital	14,828.47	13,356.67	14,828.47
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.72	2.64	2.72
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)			
	Basic (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	314.01	305.75	314.01
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	0.76
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	2.08

See accompanying notes to the financial results

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
VITP Private Limited
Sd/- **Sanjeev Dasgupta**, Director
(DIN-00090701)

Place: Chennai
Date: 13.02.2025



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24 Vital Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001
Phone: +91 80 4565 5000 Fax: +91 80 2221 1964, 2222 9488
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

₹ in Lakhs

Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2024							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Year to date ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Year to date ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,43,473	4,17,724	15,00,312	18,44,517	4,43,669	15,00,928
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	8,673	11,581	49,756	54,932	8,708	11,688
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	6,097	11,581	47,180	54,932	6,132	11,688
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	3,826	8,485	34,379	40,939	3,852	8,580
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	3,557	8,410	34,697	41,111	3,583	8,505
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	4,14,763	-	-	4,15,190
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	1.45	3.21	13.00	15.48	1.45	3.23
	(b) Diluted	1.45	3.21	13.00	15.48	1.45	3.23

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at [https://www.unitedbreweries.com/pdf/InvestorReport/Quarterly_Unaudited_Results_\(Q3\).pdf](https://www.unitedbreweries.com/pdf/InvestorReport/Quarterly_Unaudited_Results_(Q3).pdf)
- The Complete results can also be accessed by scanning:



Place : Bengaluru
Date : February 13, 2025

By Order of the Board
For United Breweries Limited

Sd/-
Vivek Gupta
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

AGGARSAIN SPINNERS LIMITED					
CIN: L17297HR1998PLC034043					
REGD. OFFICE: 2ND FLOOR, SCO 404, SECTOR-20, PANCHKULA					
Email- aggarsainspinners@gmail.com, Tel- 0172-4644777,					
Website- www.aggarsainspinners.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024					
		(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 months ended	Period ended	Year ended	3 months ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31-03-2024	31.12.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operation:	2,046.39	7,206.28	9,258.65	2,314.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.29	42.45	53.60	18.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.29	42.45	53.60	18.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.93	29.16	39.50	13.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	6.93	29.16	39.50	
6	Equity Share Capital	350.34	350.34	350.34	350.34
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			477.07	
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	0.83	1.13	0.38

NOTES:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.aggarsainspinners.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-02-2025
- The Full Format of the Financial Results are available to view on the quick response code (QR Code) specified below

For and on behalf of Board
For Aggarsain Spinners Limited

Sd/-
Sunny Garg
Managing Director
DIN No. 02000004

Place: Panchkula
Date: 14-02-2025



SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111,
Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.
Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com
Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24 Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001
Phone: +91 80 4565 5000 Fax: +91 80 2221 1964, 2222 9488
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

₹ in Lakhs

Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year to date ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended		Year to date ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023			December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,43,473	4,17,724	15,00,312	18,44,517	4,43,669	4,17,975	15,00,928	18,45,327
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	8,673	11,581	49,756	54,932	8,708	11,688	49,880	55,114
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	6,097	11,581	47,180	54,932	6,132	11,688	47,304	55,114
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	3,826	8,485	34,379	40,939	3,852	8,580	34,465	41,086
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	3,557	8,410	34,697	41,111	3,583	8,505	34,783	41,259
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	4,14,763	-	-	-	4,15,190
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	1.45	3.21	13.00	15.48	1.45	3.23	13.02	15.51
	(b) Diluted	1.45	3.21	13.00	15.48	1.45	3.23	13.02	15.51

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at [https://www.unitedbreweries.com/pdf/InvestorReport/Quarterly_Unaudited_Results_\(Q3\).pdf](https://www.unitedbreweries.com/pdf/InvestorReport/Quarterly_Unaudited_Results_(Q3).pdf)

b) The Complete results can also be accessed by scanning:



By Order of the Board
For United Breweries Limited
Sd/-
Vivek Gupta
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place : Bengaluru
Date : February 13, 2025 financialexp.epapr.in

VITP Private Limited							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801							
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081							
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in millions)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	1,007.89	3,484.70	3,077.72	4,210.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	826.87	1,174.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	1,011.87	1,359.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,562.91
8	Net worth	6,500.13	6,242.20	5,366.53	6,500.13	5,366.53	5,621.89
9	Paid-up debt capital	12,301.94	11,752.67	11,752.34	12,301.94	11,752.34	11,752.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.33	2.38	2.63	2.33	2.63	2.55
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2024, nominal value of shares Rs.10)						
	Basic (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR)	314.01	305.75	275.97	314.01	275.97	289.23
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	1.62	0.76	1.88	0.82
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	1.62	2.08	1.88	1.89
See accompanying notes to the financial results							
NOTES:-							
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html							
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html							
3. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, (the 'Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta Director DIN : 00090701							
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025							

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED						
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053						
Reg. Office: E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Email: contact@eiippi.com						
UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024						
[Regulation 52(8), 52 (2) and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]						
(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,843	9,601	10,556	28,909	45,117
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	17,452
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	7,432
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,49,928	9,51,516	9,36,513	9,49,928	9,36,513
8.	Net worth	7,91,318	7,92,906	7,85,573	7,91,318	7,85,573
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,24,436	4,13,577	2,31,289	5,24,436	2,31,289
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66:1	0.52:1	0.29:1	0.66:1	0.29:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	2.50	2.36	1.48	11.24
	2. Diluted:	(0.66)	1.62	1.49	0.95	7.11
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	1.47	2.24	0.80	0.16
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.47	2.86	1.47	2.47
Note:-						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eiippi.com).						
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13.02.2025.						
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.						
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.						
5. Figures for the previous periods/years have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period /years /years classification/disclosure.						
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:-						
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.						
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).						
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.						
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.						
For Entry India Projects Private Limited Sd/- Madhav Dhir Director DIN: 07227587						
Place : New Delhi Date : 13.02.2025						

VITP Private Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801				
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India				
Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in millions)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	3,484.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	878.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	878.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Net worth	6,500.14	6,242.21	6,500.14
9	Paid-up debt capital	14,828.47	13,356.67	14,828.47
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.72	2.64	2.72
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)			
	Basic (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR)	314.01	305.75	314.01
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	0.76
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	2.08
See accompanying notes to the financial results				
NOTES:-				
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html				
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html				
3. The unaudited financial results include the results of VITP Private Limited ('Parent' or 'the Company') and its wholly owned subsidiary viz ITPH Data Centre Private Limited ('Parent' and its wholly owned subsidiary collectively referred to as 'Group').				
4. "Consequent to the incorporation of the wholly owned subsidiary, ITPH Data Centre Private Limited on July 10, 2024, the Group has presented its unaudited consolidated financial results from the previous quarter ended September 30, 2024. Accordingly, there are no comparatives of the previous period."				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta, Director (DIN-00090701)				
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025				

INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029. CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321 Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/en-in/invest			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024			
(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	38,950	1,04,074	33,371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,766	19,987	5,508
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,727	19,867	5,478
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Diluted:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Notes:			
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/en-in/invest).			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors P. R. Shubhakar Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Whole-time Director			
Place : New Delhi Date : February 14, 2025			



SMFG

IndiaCredit

Pragati Ki Nayi Pehchaan

SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com

Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025

VITP Private Limited							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801							
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India-500081							
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in millions)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	1,007.89	3,484.70	3,077.72	4,210.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	826.87	1,174.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	1,011.87	1,359.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,562.91
8	Net worth	6,500.13	6,242.20	5,366.53	6,500.13	5,366.53	5,621.89
9	Paid-up debt capital	12,301.94	11,752.67	11,752.34	12,301.94	11,752.34	11,752.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.33	2.38	2.63	2.33	2.63	2.55
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2024, nominal value of shares Rs.10)						
	Basic (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR)	314.01	305.75	275.97	314.01	275.97	289.23
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	1.62	0.76	1.88	0.82
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	1.62	2.08	1.88	1.89
See accompanying notes to the financial results							
NOTES:-							
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html .							
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html .							
3. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, (the 'Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited							
Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta							
Director							
DIN : 00090701							
Place: Chennai							
Date: 13.02.2025							

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED						
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053						
Reg. Office: E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Email: contact@eiippi.com						
UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024						
[Regulation 52(8), 52 (2) and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]						
(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,843	9,601	10,556	28,909	57,189
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	17,452
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	7,432
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,49,928	9,51,516	9,36,513	9,49,928	9,47,635
8.	Net worth	7,91,318	7,92,906	7,85,573	7,91,318	7,85,573
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,24,436	4,13,577	2,31,289	5,24,436	2,31,289
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66:1	0.52:1	0.29:1	0.66:1	0.31:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	2.50	2.36	1.48	11.24
	2. Diluted:	(0.66)	1.62	1.49	0.95	7.11
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	1.47	2.24	0.80	0.16
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.47	2.86	1.47	2.47
Note:-						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eiippi.com).						
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13.02.2025.						
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.						
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.						
5. Figures for the previous periods/ years have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period /years /years classification/disclosure.						
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:-						
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.						
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.						
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.						
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.						
For Entry India Projects Private Limited						
Sd/-						
Madhav Dhir						
Director						
DIN: 07227587						
Place : New Delhi						
Date : 13.02.2025						

INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029.			
CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321			
Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/en-in/invest			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024			
(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income	38,950	1,04,074	33,371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,766	19,987	5,508
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,727	19,867	5,478
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Diluted:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Notes:			
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/en-in/invest).			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
P. R. Shubhakar			
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary			
Whole-time Director			
Place : New Delhi			
Date : February 14, 2025			



SMFG

India Credit Co. Ltd.

Pragati Ki Nayi Pehchaan

SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com

Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025

VITP Private Limited							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801							
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081							
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In millions)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Preceding Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	1,007.89	3,484.70	3,077.72	4,210.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	826.87	1,174.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	1,011.87	1,359.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,562.91
8	Net worth	6,500.13	6,242.20	5,366.53	6,500.13	5,366.53	5,621.89
9	Paid-up debt capital	12,301.94	11,752.67	11,752.34	12,301.94	11,752.34	11,752.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.33	2.38	2.63	2.33	2.63	2.55
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2024, nominal value of shares Rs.10)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	314.01	305.75	275.97	314.01	275.97	289.23
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	1.62	0.76	1.88	0.82
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	1.62	2.08	1.88	1.89
See accompanying notes to the financial results							
NOTES :							
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html							
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html							
3. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, (the 'Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta Director DIN : 00090701							
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025							

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED						
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053						
Reg. Office: E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Email: contact@eippl.com						
UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024						
(Regulation 52(8), 52(2) and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)						
(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,843	9,601	10,556	28,909	45,117
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	17,452
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	7,432
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,49,928	9,51,516	9,38,513	9,49,928	9,38,513
8.	Net worth	7,91,318	7,92,906	7,85,573	7,91,318	7,85,573
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,24,436	4,13,577	2,31,289	5,24,436	2,31,289
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66:1	0.52:1	0.29:1	0.66:1	0.29:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	2.50	2.36	1.48	11.24
	2. Diluted:	(0.66)	1.62	1.49	0.95	7.11
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	1.47	2.24	0.80	0.16
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.47	2.86	1.47	2.47
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.47	2.86	1.47	2.47
Note :						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eippl.com).						
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13.02.2025.						
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.						
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.						
5. Figures for the previous periods/ years have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period /years (years classification)/disclosure.						
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:-						
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.						
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.						
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.						
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.						
For Entry India Projects Private Limited Sd/- Madhav Dhir Director DIN: 07225787						
Place : New Delhi Date : 13.02.2025						

VITP Private Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801				
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India				
Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. in millions)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	3,484.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	878.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	878.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Net worth	6,500.14	6,242.21	6,500.14
9	Paid-up debt capital	14,828.47	13,356.67	14,828.47
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.72	2.64	2.72
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)	22.04	27.53	75.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	314.01	305.75	314.01
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	0.76
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	2.08
See accompanying notes to the financial results				
NOTES :				
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html				
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.climt.com.sg/vitp.html				
3. The unaudited financial results include the results of VITP Private Limited ("Parent") and its wholly owned subsidiary viz ITPH Data Centre Private Limited ("Parent" and its wholly owned subsidiary collectively referred to as "Group")				
4. "Consequent to the incorporation of the wholly owned subsidiary, ITPH Data Centre Private Limited on July 10, 2024, the Group has presented its unaudited consolidated financial results from the previous quarter ended September 30, 2024. Accordingly, there are no comparatives of the previous period."				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta , Director (DIN:-00090701)				
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025				

INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029.			
CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321			
Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/en-in/invest			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024			
(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income	38,950	1,04,074	33,371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7,766	19,987	5,508
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,727	19,867	5,478
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Diluted:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Notes:			
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/en-in/invest).			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
P. R. Shubhakar Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Whole-time Director			
Place : New Delhi Date : February 14, 2025			



SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com

Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account

**not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025

VITP Private Limited							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801							
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India-500081							
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024							
(Rs. In millions)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Preceding Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	1,007.89	3,484.70	3,077.72	4,210.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	826.87	1,174.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	234.07	1,236.86	1,011.87	1,359.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	157.55	878.24	692.17	947.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,562.91
8	Net worth	6,500.13	6,242.20	5,366.53	6,500.13	5,366.53	5,621.89
9	Paid-up debt capital	12,301.94	11,752.67	11,752.34	12,301.94	11,752.34	11,752.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.33	2.38	2.63	2.33	2.63	2.55
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2024, nominal value of shares Rs.10) Basic (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	21.74	27.47	13.3	74.02	58.42	80.02
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	314.01	305.75	275.97	314.01	275.97	289.23
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	1.62	0.76	1.88	0.82
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	1.62	2.08	1.88	1.89
See accompanying notes to the financial results							
NOTES:							
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html							
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html							
3. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, the ('Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta Director DIN : 00090701							
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025							

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED							
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173953							
Reg. Office: E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Email: contact@eippl.com							
UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024							
(Regulation 52(i), 52 (2) and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)							
(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Un-Audited	September 30, 2024 Un-Audited	December 31, 2023 Un-Audited	December 31, 2024 Un-Audited	December 31, 2023 Un-Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,843	9,601	10,556	28,909	45,117	57,189
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)^(	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158	23,779
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)^(	(1,741)	3,298	4,904	3,448	19,158	23,779
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)^(	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	17,452	20,904
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,558)	2,476	3,666	2,293	7,432	16,553
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,49,928	9,51,516	9,38,513	9,49,928	9,38,513	9,47,635
8.	Net worth	7,91,318	7,92,906	7,85,573	7,91,318	7,85,573	7,89,025
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,24,436	4,13,577	2,31,289	5,24,436	2,31,289	2,43,556
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66:1	0.52:1	0.29:1	0.66:1	0.29:1	0.31:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(1.02)	2.50	2.36	1.48	11.24	13.46
	2. Diluted:	(0.66)	1.62	1.49	0.95	7.11	8.52
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	1.47	2.24	0.80	0.16	0.21
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.47	2.86	1.47	2.47	2.48
Note:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eippl.com).							
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13.02.2025.							
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.							
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.							
5. Figures for the previous periods/ years have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period /years /years classification/disclosure.							
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:							
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.							
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).							
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.							
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.							
For Entry India Projects Private Limited Sd/- Madhav Dhir Director DIN: 07227587							
Place : New Delhi Date : 13.02.2025							

VITP Private Limited				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801				
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India.				
Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024				
(Rs. in millions)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended December 31, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1189.5	1,165.90	3,484.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	369	455.75	1,236.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.93	327.09	878.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	257.93	327.09	878.24
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Net worth	6500.14	6,242.21	6,500.14
9	Paid-up debt capital	14828.47	13,356.67	14,828.47
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.72	2.64	2.72
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised) Basic (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	22.04	27.53	75.05
12	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	314.01	305.75	314.01
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.35	0.76
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	2.21	2.08
See accompanying notes to the financial results				
NOTES:				
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html				
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.cint.com.sg/vitp.html				
3. The unaudited financial results include the results of VITP Private Limited ("Parent" or "the Company") and its wholly owned subsidiary viz ITPH Data Centre Private Limited ("Parent" and its wholly owned subsidiary collectively referred to as "Group").				
4. "Consequent to the incorporation of the wholly owned subsidiary, ITPH Data Centre Private Limited on July 10, 2024, the Group has presented its unaudited consolidated financial results from the previous quarter ended September 30, 2024. Accordingly, there are no comparatives of the previous period."				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta, Director (DIN-00090701)				
Place: Chennai Date: 13.02.2025				

INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029. CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321			
Telephone: +91-80-46855100 Fax: +91-80-41694399 Website: www.irco.com/en-in/invest			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024			
(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Year to Date Figures for Current Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income	38,950	1,04,074	33,371
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,595	27,019	7,430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	7,766	19,987	5,508
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,727	19,867	5,478
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Diluted:	24.60	63.31	17.45
Notes:			
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.irco.com/en-in/invest).			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors P. R. Shubhakar Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Whole-time Director			
Place : New Delhi Date : February 14, 2025			



SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com

Website : www.smfgindiadirect.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2024	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,32,343	2,16,065	1,88,620	6,48,025	5,17,273	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,302	22,984	22,553	45,140	59,531	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,633	17,010	16,877	33,520	44,604	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,761	12,587	11,427	33,588	39,962	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,65,485	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,65,485	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	7,82,546	4,99,193	3,42,474	7,82,546	3,42,474	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	5,27,909	2,56,318	1,38,722	5,27,909	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	10,37,915	7,22,589	5,55,263	10,37,915	5,55,263	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt	38,32,365	37,39,917	32,44,493	38,32,365	32,44,493	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.7	5.2	5.8	3.7	5.8	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
- Diluted**	0.32	0.72	0.75	1.42	1.99	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ('NBFC') registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2025 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiadirect.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: February 13, 2025